of which, reclassified to the income statement> (10) 7 (3)

of which, recognised in equity during the period> 26 (7) 19

Gains and losses from remeasurement of financial assets - - -

of which, reclassified to the income statement> - - -

of which, recognised in equity during the period> - - -

Exchange differences on translating foreign operations (187) - (187)

Amounts to be potentially reclassified to profit or loss (171) - (171)

Actuarial gains and losses on defined benefits' pension
obligations 334 (68) 266

Amounts not to be reclassified to profit or loss 334 (68) 266

Total other amounts of comprehensive income (loss) 163 (68) 95

of which, companies at equity> (27) - (27)

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)
FOR THE PERIOD 4,073 (683) 3,390

of which, attributable to equity holders of the parent> 2,933

of which, attributable to minority interests> 457

Items recognised in comprehensive income correspond to all changes in equity resulting from transactions with third parties other than
shareholders.

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AT 31 DECEMBER 2018
Consolidated comprehensive income

147GROUPE PSA  -  2018 REGISTRATION DOCUMENT

(in million euros)

2017(1)

Before tax
Income tax benefit

(expense) After tax

Consolidated profit (loss) for the period 3,046 (699) 2,347

Fair value adjustments to cash flow hedges 35 (8) 27

of which, reclassified to the income statement> (4) 4 -

of which, recognised in equity during the period> 39 (12) 27

Gains and losses from remeasurement of financial assets 6 (1) 5

of which, reclassified to the income statement> - - -

of which, recognised in equity during the period> 6 (1) 5

Exchange differences on translating foreign operations (421) - (421)

Amounts to be potentially reclassified to profit or loss (380) (9) (389)

Actuarial gains and losses on defined benefits' pension
obligations (104) 26 (78)

Amounts not to be reclassified to profit or loss (104) 26 (78)

Total other amounts of comprehensive income (loss) (484) 17 (467)

of which, companies at equity> (113) - (113)

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)
FOR THE PERIOD 2,562 (682) 1,880

of which, attributable to equity holders of the parent> 1,571

of which, attributable to minority interests> 309

These financial statements have been restated applying IFRS 15. The impacts on the 2017 consolidated financial satements are presented in (1)
Note 1.2.

2017 figures of the manufacturing and sales companies cover five months of the Opel Vauxhall Automotive segment’s operations.

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AT 31 DECEMBER 2018
Consolidated statements of financial position

148 GROUPE PSA  -  2018 REGISTRATION DOCUMENT

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL 5.3.
POSITION

Assets